DATE:

TIME:

7=

Wo RKFORC

O

.

amer:camohcenter

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MEETING AGENDA

November 20, 2025 PLACE: Workforce Solutions Cameron
Thursday Conference Room
5:00 p.m. 851 Old Alice Road
Brownsville, Texas 78520
(956) 546-3141
Action items are presented in bold.
Callto Order & Confirmation of Quorum Ms. Bea Lopez Juarez, Chair
Public Comments (Prior Registration Required) Ms. Lopez Juarez
Discussion on Conflict-of-Interest Ms. Lopez Juarez
Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding the Board Meeting Minutes of

September 25, 2025 Ms. Lopez Juarez
Executive Committee Report Ms. Lopez Juarez

A. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Health Insurance Benefits and
Rates for 2026

B. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Selection of the Professional
Employer Organization (PEO)

C. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding the Selection of a storage
location

D. Update Regarding TWC Annual Monitoring

Executive Session Ms. Lopez Juarez

Discussion on Personnel Matters, Pending or Contemplated Litigation and Property Acquisitions,
Consultation with Attorney and Conference with Employees as provided under Texas Government
Code, Sections 551.071 to 551.075.

A. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Chief Executive Officer’s Evaluation

Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action as a result of Executive Session under ltem
6A Ms. Lopez Juarez

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program
Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.
Relay Texas 1-800-735-2989(TTY)/711 (Voice)



8. Finance Committee Report Ms. Alex Ambriz, Committee Chair

A. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Budget Amendment #6 of
FY2025

B. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Budget Amendment #1 of
FY2026

C. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding the Credit Card Policy

9. Adjournment Ms. Lopez Juarez

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors Meeting is being held in person and that no remote option
is available. If during the course of the meeting, any discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in
an executive or closed session, the Board shall convene in such executive session or closed session in
accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, Texas Government Code Section 551.071 to 551.075. Before
any such session is convened, the presiding officer shall publicly identify the section or sections of the act
authorizing the executive session. All final votes, actions, or decisions shall be taken in an open session.
Auxiliary services and aids are available to people with disabilities by contacting the Workforce Board office
at (956) 548-6700 or 700 Ruben M. Torres Blvd., 3™ Floor, Brownsville, Texas prior to the meeting. Hearing
impaired may use Relay Texas 1-800-735-2089.

¥ \A November 14, 2025
“2)0\ Rafael Vela/Chief Executive Officer Date




FY2025
Amendment 5
REVENUES

Grant revenue - federal TWC S 47,576,898
Grant revenue - Federal (other) 2,502,025
Grant revenue - non federal
Match funds 150,000
General Revenue - TWC 701,533
General Revenue - Other
Ganeral Revenue - WFSC o]

Program Income

Total revenue

EXPENSES
Oversight & Management (Board)

Workforce Solutions Cameron
FY2025 (24/25) Budget Amendment 6

For the twelve manth period ending September 30, 2025

$ 50,930,456

Salaries and benefits

Salaries S 1,982,029
Payroll taxes 164,525
Benefits 497,196
Total salaries and bene s 2,643,750
Facilities and related expense
Rent $ 99,636
Building - maintenance 27,381
Contracted services 57,058
Utilities 21,096
Automobile expense 1,018
Total facilities and related expens: $ 206,191
Furpiture, Equipment & Software
Equipment purchases $ 52,288
Software purchases S 22,796
Furniture purchases 10,000
Equipment - rental 29,712
Service agreements 51,332
Accounting Software M&S 19,760
Total furniture, equipment, & soft 5 185,888
General administrative expense
Advertising 5 5,381
Contract Labor 17,542
Insurance 25,821
Internet service 29,330
Czble service o]
Office supplies 64,350
Meeting costs 65,483
Pastage & delivery 3,400
Printing 1,000
Professional memberships & dues 10,945
Publi¢ notices 17,574
Publicaticns & subscriptions 187
Telephone 21,440
Website development 0
Contracted Services 0

W 40 W W

FYZ202%

Amendment 6

48,030,175
2,509,609

160,000
868,008

113,813

S 51681654

1,982,029
164,525
497,196

2,643,750

99,629
27,378
57,058
21,084
1,013
206,177

52,288
22,792
10,000
29,712
51,303
19,760
185,854

5,381
17,542
25,819
29,330

0
64,350

8,983

3,400

1,000

4,835
17,574

0
21,440

WHN U 40 W 0 G

RV RV U S o B Ve B 2 W | U AN

VU W 0 0 i

L AN W N 0 1 i W 0 D

Difference

453,277
7,584
10,000
166,565

113,813

751,238

{0)
(©)

{7)
(3)
(1)
(2)
0
(14)

(4]
(0
{29)

0
{34)

{0)

0

2

0

()
2,500

(6,110)
a
{187)
0



Miscellaneous -Bank Fees
Other
Total general administrative exper

Professional fees & service
Auditing fees
Consulting fees
Legal fees
Payroll Admin Fes
Other professional fees
Total professional fees & service

Staff development expense
Conference & training fees - Board
Conference & training fees - Staff
Total staff development expense

Travel expense
Travel - Board
Travel - Staff
Total travel expense

Total Oversight & Management Expense

One Stop Operations (Facilities)
Facilities and related expense
Rent
Building - maintenance
Contracted services
Insurance
Utilities
Qther (Improverments}
Autemobile expense
Total facilities and related expens:

Furniture, Equipment & Software
Furniture and equipment
Software
Gazelle Software
Client Software
Service agreeaments
Equipment - rental
£quipment - maintenance
Total furniture, equipment, & soft

General administrative expense
Cutreach
Pastage
Supplies
Telephcne
Internet service
Cable Service
Instructional/Assessment material
Client Data Validation
Memberships/Subscriptions
Web Development
Printing
Job Falr
Other

$

W 1 U 0

Total general administrative exper $

Professional fees & service
Professional Services

Total One Stop Operations Support

11,614
6,288
221,355

49,500
81,886
20,000
41,526
25,000
217,922

8,998
40,965
49,963

16,744
148,887
165,631

3,690,700

304,537
126,975
211,548
8,442
73,508
0
25,858
750,870

320,738
39,347
6,000
167,424
85,472
0
627,981

2,000

8,177
39,064
64,175

15,006
500

35,000
250

164,166

112,707

1,655,724

W 10 i n

11,614
6,288
217,557

51,000
81,895
20,000
41,526
25,000
219,422

6,258
38,362
44,621

16,744
141,616
158,360

3.675,741

304,545
126,978
211,549
8,444
73,511

25,858
750,886

329,738
9,351
6,000
167,453
85,472

628,014

2,000

8,177
39,064
64,175

15,000
500

35,000
250

164,166

112,707

1,655,773

RV RV

WL A0 A4S U A

i

WEH{LA 0 1 W U A0 AN

AL 4 40 0 U 1 WD

W10 L W WV U U 0 W W 0

()
{0
(3,798)

(2,739)
{2,603}
(5,342)

0
(7,271)
(7,271)

{14,959)

MNP w0

(@)
16

29
{0)

33

{0)

49



Contracted services

Funding available for projects/services $ 4,154,642 S 4,491,323 8 336,681
Special Projects 2,408,878 2,525,275 S 116,397
Cne Stop Management 4,028,105 4,037,516 $ 9,411
Cne Stop Direct Client Expenses 3,522,432 3,657,084 5 134,652
Child Care Management 1,517,621 1,517,621 ) (0}
Child care {direct) 29,952,352 30,121,360 S 169,008
S 45,584,030 $ 46,350,180 5 766,150
Total One Stop Operations S 47,239,754 $ 48,005,953 5 766,199
Total expense $ 50,930,456 $ 51,681,694 5 751,238
Changes in net assets 0 (0) {0}
FY2025 FY2025
Amendment 5 Amendment 6
Recap
Board 3,690,700 3,675,741
Cne Stop Facilities & Refated 1,655,724 1,655,773
Special Projecis 2,408,878 2,525,275
One Stop Management 4,028,105 4,037,516
One Stop Direct Client Expenses 3,522,432 3,657,084
Child Care Management 1,517,621 1,517,621
Direct Chiid Care 29,952,352 30,121,360
Reserve 4,154,642 4,491,323
50,930,454 51,681,694
Board 7.25% 7.11%
One Stop Facilities & Related 3.25% 3.20%
Special Projects 4.73% 4.89%
One Stop Management 7.91% 7.81%
One Step Direct Client Expenses 6.92% 7.08%
Child Care Management 2.98% 2.94%
Direct Child Care 58.81% 58.28%
Reserve 8.16% 8.69%

100.00% 100.00%



Workforce Solutions Cameron
FY2026 (25/26) Budget Amendment 1

For the twelve month period ending September 30, 2026

FY¥2026
Budget
REVENUES
Grant revenue - federal TWC $ 50,182,801
Grant revenue - Federal (other) 1,786,848
Grant revenue - non federal
Match funds 0
General Revenue - TWC 461,351
General Revenue - Other
General Revenue - WFSC 0

Program Income

Total revenue

EXPENSES
Oversight & Management (Board)

$ 52,431,000

Salaries and benefits

Salaries S 2,003,687
Payroll taxes 166,848
Benefits 449,786
Total salaries and ben¢ s 2,620,332
Facilities and related expense
Rent s 100,797
Building - maintenance 28,571
Contracted services 57,208
Utilities 15,544
Automobile expense 0
Totai facilities and related expenst 3 202,120
Furniture, Equipment & Software
Equipment purchases $ £3,000
Software purchases 8 37,618
Furniture purchases 10,000
Equipment - rental 29,712
Service agreements 42,410
Accounting Software M&S 20,622
Total furniture, equipment, & soft § 193,362
Generzl administrative expense
Advertising S 1,522
Contract Labor 0
Insurance 17,472
Internet service 30,944
Cable service 0
Office supplies 43,903
Meeting costs 4,962
Postage & delivery 2,531
Printing 0
Professional memberships & dues 6,835
Publi¢ notices 9,702
Publications & subscriptions 0
Telephone 21,953
Website development Q
Contracted Services o

1 A0 U A

FY2026

Amendment 1

50,750,794
1,791,321

30,000
450,351

53,032,466

2,003,687
166,849
449,796

2,620,332

100,574
28,530
57,180
15,510

0

201,794

53,000
37,214
10,000
29,712
41,773
20,622
192,321

1,522
o
17,365
30,944
0
43,803
4,962
2,531
0
6,835
9,702
0
21,953

A AN 0 U W W U AN

VHAA W D W W[ A

Wi o W N

LT S T N T VSV, N Vo W S W v Y R "L " B 7 L V o 3

Difference

567,993
4,473
30,000
{1,000}

501,466

()
(0}
()

(223)
(41)
(28)
(34)

{326)

(404}
(0}
{637)

(0)
{1,041)



Miscellaneous -Bank Faes
Other

Total general administrative exper $

Professional fees & service
Auditing fees
Consulting fees
Legal fees
Payroll Admin Fee
Other professional fees
Total professional fees & service

Staff development expense
Conference & training fees - Board
Conference & training fees - Staff
Total staff development expense

Travel expense
Travel - Board
Travel - Staff
Total trave! expense

Total Oversight & Management Expense

One Stop Operations (Facilities)
Facilities and related expense
Rent
Building - maintenance
Contracted services
insurance
Utilities
Other (Impraovements)
Automobile expense
Total facilities and related expens:

Furniture, Equipment & Software
Furniture and equipment
Software
Gazelle Software
Client Software
Service agreerments
Equipment - rental
Eguipment - maintenance
Total furniture, equipment, & soft

General administrative expense
Qutreach
Postage
Supplies
Telephone
Internet service
Cable Service
Instructional /Assessment materia!
Client Data Validation
Memberships/Subscriptions
Web Development
Printing
Job Fair
Other
Total general administrative expel

Professional fees & service
Professiona! Services

Totat Cne Stop Cperations Support

10 10 v

5

$

9,886
802
150,512

53,000
81,353
20,000
42,035
25,000
221,388

439
33,742
34,181

1,130
132,276
133,406

3,555,301

249,877
150,068
212,147
17,840
52,108
0
35,701
817,742

110,000
79,608

129,422
85,472
0
404,503

1,154

7,206
44,538
51,724

12,000

171,862

4,607

1,398,514

[

Yy 1 1

9,886
802
150,407

53,000
81,353
20,000
42,035
25,000

221,388

939
34,452
35,391

1,13¢
137,593
138,724

3,560,355

350,100
150,109
212,176
17,947
52,141

35,701
818,174

110,60C
80,013

130,058
85,472

405,542

1,194

7,206
47,456
64,641

12,000

177,497

4,607

1,405,820

|1

W W e e

1 U

UHWF AN AN A0 0 0 A0

AR 0 W AN A U AN

R R Vo TV T o 7o S U R ¥R VA B P B Ve e i RV

(@)
(9)
500

710
1,210

5317
5,318

5,053

223
40
28

107
33

432

404

636
(0]

1,039

(0}

7,307



Contracted services
Funding available for projects/services

Special Projects

One Stop Management

QOne Stop Direct Client Expenses
Child Care Management

Child care {direct}

Total One Stop Operations
Total expense

Changes in net assets

Recap

Board

One Stop Facilities & Related
Special Projects

Onre Stop Management

One Stop Direct Client Expenses
Child Care Management

Direct Chiid Care

Reserve

Board

One Stop Facilities & Related
Special Projects

COne Stop Management

COne Stop Direct Client Expenses
Chilg Care Management

Direct Child Care

Reserve

5,851,733
2,266,573
3,274,442
2,420,743
1,468,548

32,195,048

47,477,187

48,875,701

52,431,000

FY2026
Budget

3,555,301
1,398,514
2,266,573
3,274,442
2,420,743
1,458,648
32,195,048
5,851,733
52,431,002

6.78%
2.67%
4.32%
6.25%
4.62%
2.80%
61.40%
11.16%
100.00%

3 5,383,387

2,474,350
3,465,409
2,907,681
1,535,863

32,299,590
$ 48,066,290

5 49,472,110

S 53032465

{0)

FY2026
Amendment 1

3,560,355
1,405,820
2,474,350
3,465,408
2,907,681
1,535,863
32,299,559
5,383,387
53,032,468

6.71%
2.65%
4.67%
6.53%
5.48%
2.90%
60.91%
10.15%
100.00%

1[4 L0 i A0 U

(468,346}
207,777
190,967
485,938

67,215
104,551
589,103

596,410
601,466

(0)



