

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING AGENDA

DATE: November 20, 2025

Thursday

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Workforce Solutions Cameron

Conference Room 851 Old Alice Road

Brownsville, Texas 78520

(956) 546-3141

Action items are presented in bold.

1. Call to Order & Confirmation of Quorum

Ms. Bea Lopez Juarez, Chair

2. Public Comments (Prior Registration Required)

Ms. Lopez Juarez

3. Discussion on Conflict-of-Interest

Ms. Lopez Juarez

4. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding the Board Meeting Minutes of September 25, 2025

Ms. Lopez Juarez

5. Executive Committee Report

Ms. Lopez Juarez

- A. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Health Insurance Benefits and Rates for 2026
- B. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Selection of the Professional Employer Organization (PEO)
- C. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding the Selection of a storage location
- D. Update Regarding TWC Annual Monitoring
- 6. Executive Session

Ms. Lopez Juarez

Discussion on Personnel Matters, Pending or Contemplated Litigation and Property Acquisitions, Consultation with Attorney and Conference with Employees as provided under Texas Government Code, Sections 551.071 to 551.075.

- A. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Chief Executive Officer's Evaluation
- Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action as a result of Executive Session under Item
 Ms. Lopez Juarez

8. Finance Committee Report

- Ms. Alex Ambriz, Committee Chair
- A. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Budget Amendment #6 of FY2025
- B. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding Budget Amendment #1 of FY2026
- C. Discussion, Consideration, and Possible Action Regarding the Credit Card Policy
- 9. Adjournment

Ms. Lopez Juarez

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors Meeting is being held in person and that no remote option is available. If during the course of the meeting, any discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in an executive or closed session, the Board shall convene in such executive session or closed session in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, Texas Government Code Section 551.071 to 551.075. Before any such session is convened, the presiding officer shall publicly identify the section or sections of the act authorizing the executive session. All final votes, actions, or decisions shall be taken in an open session. Auxiliary services and aids are available to people with disabilities by contacting the Workforce Board office at (956) 548-6700 or 700 Ruben M. Torres Blvd., 3rd Floor, Brownsville, Texas prior to the meeting. Hearing impaired may use Relay Texas 1-800-735-2089.

Rafael Vela/Chief Executive Officer

November 14, 2025

Date

Workforce Solutions Cameron FY2025 (24/25) Budget Amendment 6 For the twelve month period ending September 30, 2025

	FY2025 Amendment 5		An	FY2025 Amendment 6		Difference	
REVENUES							
Grant revenue - federal TWC	\$	47,576,898	\$	48,030,175	\$	453,277	
Grant revenue - Federal (other)		2,502,025		2,509,609	\$	7,584	
Grant revenue - non federal				460.000	\$	10.000	
Match funds		150,000		160,000	\$	10,000	
General Revenue - TWC		701,533		868,098	\$	166,565	
General Revenue - Other					\$		
General Revenue - WFSC		0		113,813	\$	113,813	
Program Income					<u>\$</u> \$	-	
Total revenue	\$	50,930,456	\$	51,681,694	\$	751,238	
EXPENSES							
Oversight & Management (Board)							
Salaries and benefits		4 000 000		1 000 000	٠,	(0)	
Salaries 	\$	1,982,029	\$	1,982,029	\$	(0)	
Payroll taxes		164,525		164,525	\$	0	
Benefits		497,196		497,196	\$	0 (0)	
Total salaries and bene	\$	2,643,750	\$	2,643,750	\$	(0)	
Facilities and related expense						(3)	
Rent	\$	99,636	\$	99,629	\$	(7)	
Building - maintenance		27,381	\$	27,378	\$	(3)	
Contracted services		57,059		57,058	\$	(1)	
Utilities		21,096		21,094	\$	(2)	
Automobile expense		1,019		1,019	\$	(0)	
Total facilities and related expe	ensi \$	206,191	\$	206,177	\$	(14)	
Furniture, Equipment & Software							
Equipment purchases	\$	52,288	\$	52,288	\$	-	
Software purchases	\$	22,796	\$	22,792	\$	(4)	
Furniture purchases		10,000	\$	10,000	\$ \$ \$	-	
Equipment - rental		29,712	\$	29,712	\$	(0)	
Service agreements		51,332		51,303	\$	(29)	
Accounting Software M&S		19,760		19,760	\$	0	
Total furniture, equipment, & s	soft \$	185,888	\$	185,854	\$	(34)	
General administrative expense							
Advertising	\$	5,381		5,381	\$	(0)	
Contract Labor		17,542		17,542	\$	0	
Insurance		25,821		25,819	\$	(2)	
Internet service		29,330		29,330	\$	0	
Cable service		0		0	\$	-	
Office supplies		64,350		64,350	\$	(0)	
Meeting costs		6,483		8,983	\$	2,500	
Postage & delivery		3,400		3,400	\$	-	
Printing		1,000		1,000	\$	-	
Professional memberships & dues		10,945		4,835	\$	(6,110)	
Public notices		17,574		17,574	\$	0	
Publications & subscriptions		187		0	\$	(187)	
Telephone		21,440		21,440	\$	0	
Website development		0		-	\$	-	
Contracted Services		0			\$	-	

Miscellaneous -Bank Fees		11,614		11,614	\$	(0)
Other		6,288		6,288	\$	(0)
Total general administrative exper	\$	221,355	\$	217,557	\$	(3,798)
Professional fees & service						
Auditing fees	\$	49,500	\$	51,000	\$	1,500
Consulting fees		81,896		81,896	\$	-
Legal fees		20,000		20,000	\$	-
Payroll Admin Fee		41,526		41,526	\$	0
Other professional fees		25,000		25,000	\$	-
Total professional fees & service	\$	217,922	\$	219,422	\$	1,500
Staff development expense			_			
Conference & training fees - Board	\$	8,998	\$	6,259	\$	(2,739)
Conference & training fees - Staff		40,965	\$	38,362	\$	(2,603)
Total staff development expense	\$	49,963	\$	44,621	\$	(5,342)
· (
Travel expense	ė	16 744	÷	16,744	ć	0
Travel - Board	\$	16,744	\$	·	\$	
Travel - Staff		148,887		141,616	\$ 5	(7,271)
Total travel expense	\$	165,631	\$	158,360	\$	(7,271)
Tatal Oversight 9 Minarament Sumana	ć	3,690,700	\$	3,675,741	\$	(14,959)
Total Oversight & Management Expense	\$	5,030,700	->	3,012,741	<u> </u>	(14,505)
One Stop Operations (Facilities)						
Facilities and related expense						
Rent	\$	304,537	\$	304,545	\$	8
Building - maintenance	~	126,975	7	126,978	\$	3
Contracted services		211,548		211,549	\$	1
Insurance		8,442		8,444	\$	2
Utilities		73,509		73,511	\$	2
Other (Improvements)		0		, 3,311	\$	-
Automobile expense		25,859		25,859	\$	(0)
Total facilities and related expense	خ خ	750,870	\$	750,886	\$	16
rotal facilities and related expensi	٠, ٠,	750,070	*	. 50,550	*	
Furniture, Equipment & Software						
Furniture and equipment	\$	329,738	\$	329,738	\$	
Software	\$	39,347	\$	39,351	\$	4
Gazelle Software	\$	6,000	\$	6,000	\$	-
Client Software	\$	-	\$	-,	\$	-
Service agreements	Ÿ	167,424	*	167,453	\$	29
Equipment - rental		85,472		85,472	\$	(0)
Equipment - maintenance		0		35,	\$	-
Total furniture, equipment, & soft	<u> </u>	627,981	\$	628,014	\$	33
rotarramitare, equipment, & sort		521,501	Y	0_0,0	7	
General administrative expense						
Outreach	\$	2,000	\$	2,000	\$	-
Postage	•		*	-,	\$	-
Supplies		8,177		8,177	\$	0
Telephone		39,064		39,064	\$	(0)
Internet service		64,175		64,175	\$	0
Cable Service		J.,		,	\$	-
Instructional/Assessment material		15,000		15,000	\$	-
Client Data Validation		500		500	\$	-
Memberships/Subscriptions		-		-	\$	-
Web Development		35,000		35,000	\$	-
Printing		250		250	\$	-
Job Fair				-	\$	-
Other		-		-	¢	-
Otner Total general administrative expe	, <	164,166	\$	164,166	\$	0
rotar general auministrative expe	, ,	104,100	· ·	104,100	7	3
Professional fees & service						
Professional Services		112,707		112,707	\$	(O)
, TOTESSIONAL SELVICES				,. •,	*	1-1
Total One Stop Operations Support	\$	1,655,724	\$	1,655,773	\$	49
And and also are and asked	•		•	• • •	•	

Contracted services				
Funding available for projects/services	\$ 4,154,642	\$ 4,491,323	\$	336,681
Special Projects	2,408,878	2,525,275	\$	116,397
One Stop Management	4,028,105	4,037,516	\$	9,411
One Stop Direct Client Expenses	3,522,432	3,657,084	\$	134,652
Child Care Management	1,517,621	1,517,621	\$	(0)
Child care (direct)	29,952,352	30,121,360	\$	169,008
	\$ 45,584,030	\$ 46,350,180	\$	766,150
Total One Stop Operations	\$ 47,239,754	\$ 48,005,953	\$	766,199
Total expense	\$ 50,930,456	\$ 51,681,694	\$	751,238
Changes in net assets	 0	 (0)		(0)

	FY2025	FY2025		
	Amendment 5	Amendment 6		
Recap				
Board	3,690,700	3,675,741		
One Stop Facilities & Related	1,655,724	1,655,773		
Special Projects	2,408,878	2,525,275		
One Stop Management	4,028,105	4,037,516		
One Stop Direct Client Expenses	3,522,432	3,657,084		
Child Care Management	1,517,621	1,517,621		
Direct Child Care	29,952,352	30,121,360		
Reserve	4,154,642	4,491,323		
	50,930,454	51,681,694		
Board	7.25%	7.11%		
One Stop Facilities & Related	3.25%	3.20%		
Special Projects	4.73%	4.89%		
One Stop Management	7.91%	7.81%		
One Stop Direct Client Expenses	6.92%	7.08%		
Child Care Management	2.98%	2.94%		
Direct Child Care	58.81%	58.28%		
Reserve	8.16%	8.69%		
	100.00%	100.00%		

Workforce Solutions Cameron FY2026 (25/26) Budget Amendment 1 For the twelve month period ending September 30, 2026

		FY2026 Budget	Ar	FY2026 nendment 1	<u>D</u>	ifference
REVENUES						
Grant revenue - federal TWC	\$	50,182,801	\$	50,750,794	\$	567,993
Grant revenue - Federal (other)		1,786,848		1,791,321	\$	4,473
Grant revenue - non federal					\$	-
Match funds		0		30,000	\$	30,000
General Revenue - TWC		461,351		460,351	\$	(1,000)
General Revenue - Other					\$	-
General Revenue - WFSC		0		0	\$	-
Program Income					\$	
Total revenue	\$	52,431,000	\$	53,032,466	\$	601,466
EXPENSES						
Oversight & Management (Board)						
Salaries and benefits						
Salaries	\$	2,003,687	\$	2,003,687	\$	0
Payroll taxes		166,849		166,849	\$ \$ \$	(0)
Benefits		449,796		449,796	\$\$	(0)
Total salaries and bene	\$	2,620,332	\$	2,620,332	\$	(0)
Facilities and related expense						
Rent	\$	100,797	\$	100,574	\$	(223)
Building - maintenance		28,571	\$	28,530	\$	(41)
Contracted services		57,208		57,180	\$	(28)
Utilities		15,544		15,510	\$	(34)
Automobile expense		0		0_	\$	
Total facilities and related expen	St \$	202,120	\$	201,794	\$	(326)
Furniture, Equipment & Software						
Equipment purchases	\$	53,000	\$	53,000	\$	-
Software purchases	\$	37,618	\$	37,214	\$	(404)
Furniture purchases		10,000	\$	10,000	\$	-
Equipment - rental		29,712	\$	29,712	\$	(0)
Service agreements		42,410		41,773	\$	(637)
Accounting Software M&S		20,622		20,622	\$	(0)
Total furniture, equipment, & so	ft \$	193,362	\$	192,321	\$	(1,041)
General administrative expense						
Advertising	\$	1,522		1,522	\$	-
Contract Labor		0		0	\$	-
Insurance		17,472		17,365	\$	(107)
Internet service		30,944		30,944	\$	-
Cable service		0		0	\$	-
Office supplies		43,903		43,903	\$	-
Meeting costs		4,962		4,962	\$	-
Postage & delivery		2,531		2,531	\$ \$	-
Printing		0		0	\$	-
Professional memberships & dues		6,835		6,835	\$	_
Public notices		9,702		9,702	ζ.	_
Publications & subscriptions		9,702		9,702	\$ \$	-
•		21,953		21,953	\$	_
Telephone				41,733	\$	-
Website development		0		-	\$	-
Contracted Services		U			•	-

Miscellaneous -Bank Fees		9,886		9,886	\$	
Other		802		802	\$	-
Total general administrative expe	er \$	150,512	\$	150,407	\$	(107)
Professional fees & service						
Auditing fees	\$	53,000	\$	53,000	\$	•
Consulting fees		81,353		81,353	\$	-
Legal fees		20,000		20,000	\$	-
Payroll Admin Fee		42,035		42,035	\$	(0)
Other professional fees		25,000		25,000	\$ \$ \$	- /^\
Total professional fees & service	\$	221,388	\$	221,388	\$	(0)
Staff development expense						
Conference & training fees - Board	\$	439	\$	939	خ	500
Conference & training fees - Staff	Þ	33,742	\$	34,452	\$ \$	710
Total staff development expense	\$	34,181	\$	35,391	<u></u> \$	1,210
Total stan development expense	7	57,101	7	55,554	7	1,210
Travel expense						
Travel - Board	\$	1,130	\$	1,130	\$	0
Travel - Staff	•	132,276	•	137,593	\$	5,317
Total travel expense	\$	133,406	\$	138,724	\$	5,318
·	,	•	ŕ	•	•	•
Total Oversight & Management Expense	\$	3,555,301	\$	3,560,355	\$	5,053
					•	
One Stop Operations (Facilities)						
Facilities and related expense						
Rent	\$	349,877	\$	350,100	\$	223
Building - maintenance		150,069		150,109	\$	40
Contracted services		212,147		212,176	\$	29
insurance		17,840		17,947	\$	107
Utilities		52,108		52,141	\$	33
Other (Improvements)		0			\$	-
Automobile expense		35,701		35,701	\$	0
Total facilities and related expens	sı Ş	817,742	\$	818,174	\$	432
Francisco Farinarent & California						
Furniture, Equipment & Software	,	110.000	,	110 000	,	
Furniture and equipment Software	\$ \$	110,000 79,609	\$	110,000 80,013	\$ \$	404
Gazelle Software	\$	79,009	\$ \$	00,013	\$	404
Client Software	\$	_	\$	_	\$	
Service agreements	Ţ	129,422	7	130,058	\$	636
Equipment - rental		85,472		85,472	\$	(0)
Equipment - maintenance		0		00,472	\$	(0)
Total furniture, equipment, & sof	ft S	404,503	\$	405,542	\$	1,039
	• •	,,,,,,,,	*	.00,0	•	-,0
General administrative expense						
Outreach	\$	1,194	\$	1,194	\$	(0)
Postage		•			\$	`,
Supplies		7,206		7,206	\$	(0)
Telephone		44,538		47,456	\$	2,918
Internet service		61,724		64,641	\$	2,918
Cable Service		-		-	\$	-
Instructional/Assessment material		12,000		12,000	\$	-
Client Data Validation		-		*	\$	-
Memberships/Subscriptions		-		-	\$	~
Web Development		45,000		45,000	\$	~
Printing		-		-	\$	-
Job Fair		-		-	\$	-
Other	_				\$	
Total general administrative expe	≙ı\$	171,662	\$	177,497	\$	5,835
Desfectional form 9 comition						
Professional fees & service Professional Services		4,607		4,607	\$	(0)
LI OLESPIONAL DELAICES				4 DU/	>	(0)
		4,007		1,007		
Total One Stop Operations Support	\$	1,398,514	\$	1,405,820	\$	7,307

Contracte	ed services				
	Funding available for projects/services	\$ 5,851,733	\$ 5,383,387	\$	(468,346)
	Special Projects	2,266,573	2,474,350	\$	207,777
	One Stop Management	3,274,442	3,465,409	\$	190,967
	One Stop Direct Client Expenses	2,420,743	2,907,681	\$	486,938
	Child Care Management	1,468,648	1,535,863	\$	67,215
	Child care (direct)	32,195,048	 32,299,599	\$	104,551
		\$ 47,477,187	\$ 48,066,290	\$	589,103
Total On	e Stop Operations	\$ 48,875,701	\$ 49,472,110	\$	596,410
Total exp	pense	\$ 52,431,000	\$ 53,032,466	\$\$	601,466
Changes	in net assets	 0	 (0)	.i. 1990.	(0)

	FY2026	FY2026
D	Budget	Amendment 1
Recap		
Board	3,555,301	3,560,355
One Stop Facilities & Related	1,398,514	1,405,820
Special Projects	2,266,573	2,474,350
One Stop Management	3,274,442	3,465,409
One Stop Direct Client Expenses	2,420,743	2,907,681
Child Care Management	1,468,648	1,535,863
Direct Child Care	32,195,048	32,299,599
Reserve	5,851,733	5,383,387
	52,431,002	53,032,466
Board	6.78%	6.71%
One Stop Facilities & Related	2.67%	2.65%
Special Projects	4.32%	4.67%
One Stop Management	6.25%	6.53%
One Stop Direct Client Expenses	4.62%	5.48%
Child Care Management	2.80%	2.90%
Direct Child Care	61.40%	60.91%
Reserve	11.16%	10.15%
	100.00%	100.00%